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vRead Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

Application of

Je C. TRENT

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

L
IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

UNION AGENCY

Date of enrollment . oeeiuis SO < o < R e T
Parmiofienrollitent: o o REE s s ) Y O8TS
Printed by Carligle Indians. Ed. June 13—6000

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applicatiens for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration
before transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students
have made in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character
and their worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution,




Application for Enrollment in a Non-Reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at...Carlisle, Pennavlvanle

of ... Willie Bruner ; ..male.  :date of birth April 22, 1896
(Name of Child) (Sex)
Creek
(zike » e o i = DOl B - o
[ iving or E
{B?t:hlln?iigf ai:; Eﬁgﬁm : LDeaalz:l L BAND INI;Tf: Joall
Bllly Brover. ... dead Creek 1-2
................ T
Adaline Bruner living Creek full
I ....de Ce. Trent, guardian, dohereby voluntarily consent and agree to... DiE. ...
enrollment in said school for a period of U .years, and also obligate myself to abide by all

(hot less than 3)
the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

| ¥ ip P ] - sl N
NAME OF SCHOOL | ENI;’LE:;M D?;;:BAEEE CAUSE GRADE
| L s ol E S
= T o e I ==
Wealaka Mission 1906 Elgllf school discontinued Sth .. ..
_ na o End of term.
Nuyaka Mission 1911 5th
Ruyaka, Oklae e temm Jp1y  Fnd of tem. et
Euchee Migsion
Bichee Niggien | 1o1p |ERA O End of tem o 6th
acone College, 1913 1913 A

Two Witnesses: ---/j__
//Z /#’5@._ 2




PHY SICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

1 hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find.. hKim....to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This.. 2. 9.~ day ot LK 19,

........................ A AR R Ry S e

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consentof . Je C, Trent,

(@t guardian, M‘n)

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

This.... edxrd. .._dayof.. . Qctebexr . 1914

a2~ /¢”‘"’ ........ < ’ ‘_, % 2, =
/’””/ﬁgm’“’w /Proba*‘e Aﬁorney.
J@p% SPECIAL NO/

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, i exceptional
cases.



Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration before
transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students have made
in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character and their
worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.



Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need of
A Federal aid.

h 5
| )+ it senort XD T TG
N ot ehild N/AJQJA;& /(//Mz( el /L/. s L :J.ddld»c%/
Mome post office 7// f/‘hmﬂ/vné/o, (/\/%{/é/ /6 C“Z_'fZ /%/ //
Tribe (( /'L ra / /s Degree of Indian blood 2 |
How many acres of land do you own / éé]%’//(’/( 0 ///f W /,()*0{/7/(,&-
&;4/,/,,(_,70 /»-/‘1 /{%/.mu(_//(;{.{_c/ | C/ Al s rns
What is the annual income from your l/and. £ //W /’i/_(/z’?- cg{/té&c% %mz/ /EM/
Do vou have any other income ' m"/ Howapuehs cas: sz i s o i ke

15 vour father living

Father's name ’C 5/6/7 /f/‘é/C/L/}'LW N o s

Home post nr’h(r =

Tribe C/ /E &_,(:’ U NS Degree of Indian blood . //’&(}C’/ /&M%

=

Nl /,/
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What is the annual income from her land. ___. d-/d (’Q B S e L T e

Does she have any other income.. . -~ /. S

2,
ol

o oW mmet e e e e

Does your mother pay taxes on her land or on personal property.

With whom do yvou make your home. 7/(/ { 12/1;«_ / / £7

How many rooms in the house _____ &/’W Mﬂe ..... t&/ /{4 @}rk_lﬁ__&?fi_%..éw
1 1 : r
How many live in the house  ___ P LA 2 ,,/ét/'? ; C e —1 /57 o
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Did you ever attend a publie school - - ._ . 7
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Nuperintendend.

Nore. —One of these blanks should bz filled oat by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistancee of th: suparintandent or som: on? designatad to aet as his representative. [f the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil's folder. In tha case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid thera is som> doabt, superintendznts should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.
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June 1st, 1915,

Mr. 5lex.Johugton,
United States Probate Attorney,
Nmnlges, O¥la,

Naar ¥7r. Johnston:

I have received yoor lettar of the 29th altimo,
with whieh vou tranmmitted & check in the sum of %160,00

be nsei to vsy for the exnenses thal will have to be in-

(4

o
Q

curred to send the Bruwmer boys, "illis =nd Lymen, to thelr
howe for the summer months,

In sccordence with your reguest it is beling arranged
so that they can leave here with Lhe pariy ol boys who are
to start sway from Carlisle on tharsday evening of this week,
They will be provided vith trananorbtetion for thelr passage
tn Dkmulgee snd will he routed thru Chicago because special
equipment is being provided by the Permsylivenia Reilroed Com-
pany for the use of our students this week between Carlisle
and Chicago.

I wonld thank you to let me hear from you when the boys
have arrivel at home,

Very respectfully,

HXH, Superintendent.

(Copy to Supervisor Yyly.)



SMEY,

Bepartment of the Iuterinr,
HFeturn home of
Willie and Lyman  Huited States Indian Serpice,
Bruner for summer
vacation. Fine Cinilized Trites,
ek Okmulgee, Oklahoma,

May 29th, 1915.

Mr. Lipps,
Superintendent Carlisle School,

Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr. Lipps:

Referring to Willie and Lyman Bruner who
are attending schocl at Carlisle, I am advised by
the guardian, Mr, J. C. Trent that the boys are very
anxicus tc come home and desire to start on the 3rd
day of June. I induced these boys to come to Car-
lisle and agreed with them that if they were studious
I would recommend that they be permitted to return home
this summer upon the agreement that they would return
this fall.

Mr. Trent is in receipt of a letter from

Willie and Lyman Bruner stating that they are very
anxious to come home with the party leaving there
June 3rd but that their leave had to be approved by
the Supervisor of Schocls at Muskogee. I called up

the Superviscr's office by leng distance telerhone



Liprrs, Supt. -- 2.

and recommended the boys return and was advised that
same was agreeable with that office if sufficient
money was deposited with you fer their expenses t0
Okmulgee and return to Carlisle, and upon the boys'
promise to return in the fall,

Check in the sum of §/60%’ is herewith
enclosed to be used for their travelling expenses, and
I respectfully recommend that the boys be permitted

to return home fcr the summer.

Very resgpectfully,

: / 7 .’;‘ C ___7""/’/’
EIIO].. J / .‘ .( e ._i/é‘f} :
AJ-ELH United Wea rrobqte Mtorney.

¢ Acting Field Clerk.

Concureed in by

A F
<-. . i { / - ‘L
Concurred in by ' Lt
Gdn. of Willie and Lyman Bruner.



GFFIGE OF

PROBATE ATTORNEY.

Bepartment of the Iuterior,
Hnited Stutes Indian Sernice, ; =

Fine Uinilizrd Dribes,

Okmulgee, Oklahoma,
June 7th, 1915.

Mr. O. H. Lirps,
Superintendent U.S. Indian Schocl,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr. Lipps:

Receipt is ackncwledged of your letter
of June lst, 1915, relztive to receipt of check
in the sum of §160.00, for the purpose of cover-
ing the expense of the Bruner boys return home .
for the summer months. igﬁgzgiymI havé to state
the Mr. J. C. Trent, their guardian informed
me this morning that these boys arrived here

safely znd that they reported to him by telephone.

Very respectfully,
: e
Unite@'statee Prcbate Attorney.
\/ :
i

LAy



July 16th, 1915,

Mr, Filliam Brupg;,m_

A

RE. ¥, D, 1, Hounds, Okla.

Ky dear Friend:

Complying with the request contained in the letter
you addressed to Mr, ieyer at this gchool on the lita ine
stant, it has been srranged so Lthat s ticket will be pre=
pared at Mounds for your use in returning o CGCarlisle. The
same should be avallable for use wilhin severasl dsys after
you reseive this letler and you ocean securs it Ly calling on
the Frigoo's agent at Hounds, 3By presenting this letter
your identity can he establighed 1f yon sre nol known pers
sonally by the ticket agent,

Very truly yours,

B
‘-

dcti: 1% 511_")(‘- rintendent,
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July 16th, 19185.

ir, Alex, Jornston,
United Statos Probate Attorney,
Ckmulges, (kla.

Dear Gir:

There wag received here this morning by Mr., ieyer of
this school & iettler as follows from Wiliisanm Bruner, written
M_’-—wm
at sounds, Oklahoma:
"l am golng fo write and see if won will send
me my ticikel now, )
For I had vathor go back nov than 1o £0 beck
this fall.

Send mine don'i send Iymen's.
Send mine guick a8 you can,"

Accordingly arrsngowents are bairg made 4o have a tioket
deliversd to Willlam at Meunds, éﬁlahamﬂ, a&né ke will be noti-
fied ihat the same ahould be avallsble there for his nse with-
In sevorsl days afher the recelpt of my notificstion {o that
effent,

Trusting that the action being takan will meet with your
approval, I am,

Very rospectfally,

K, Acting Superintendent,

(Copy to My, Trent.)



[ s

Jen. £7%h, 1916,

Mr. Alex, Jdohnslon,
U. 3. Probate Attorrey,
DMl gee, dklahoma,.

My dear Sir:

Or Snndev of this week{“j?iiﬁm Brnne:)*who is

LS—

enroll=3? heve fyom Mounda, “rla;nma, wes Arunk, It has
Bet been definitely draided Just what will have to be
dere with him and I wonlié then yon to find ont for our
ecnfideration whet the yonng man's record in the past
hang haan,

izsuring you that your assigiance in this matter
will be amvpreeiated, I an,

Very respeetfully,

BEE ., Leting Superintendent.



Fabr. Bth, 1218,

}"-‘t "'l'ﬂ-:’ . :'"'F}.'Y"-T.'-"'VT M
Grdted Stanten Probste Slloxney,

Jmalgae, Okla.

Tanr e, Jokngton:

I thenk you for yeur letter of The $lst uliims re-
garing (Villism Brager/jend for vhe very sound adviee yom
have gliven the roung wen in the letfer you addresssl to

him end which 10 being hended to him todsy. The kind in-
tevesl vou heve shown in ‘he vonng men showid maks him
Astermine smew thet he will contivme to malke the endirvely
aatisfestors regord he hsd made belore nis recent delin-
quency snd it cennot be mecesasry Lo ald thsl every help
vill be glven him.

Bath the Bromey hors have done very vell ot Usrlisle
and In view of the feat that "illiam evidently wes misled
by other boys in an ungusried moment the expurients he hag
just had shonid be s leszon to him by which he will profit,

I trust you can take time o keep in vlioee touch with
the Bruner boys and &t a later dste . vill weporlt agaln 1o
you regurding "4iliem and his efIoris.

Very sincerely gours,

HAM, Superintendent.



Bepartment of the Iuterior,
M am Bruner., Ynited States Indian Serwice,

Five Cintlised Tribes,

Okmulgee, QOklshoma.

Jaguary 31, 1916.

¥r. 9. Dy D. Huff,
Acting Superintendent U. 8. Indian School,
Carlisle, Penn.
Dear Hr. Huff:
Replying to your letter of the 27th instant,
subject, conduet and charascter of William Bruner, & student
in your institution from lounds, Oklahoma, I beg lesve to

state thet I am very much surprised to lesrn that this boy

B
i

intoxicated, as my impression of him has always been
ttat he was & boy whose character was fairly above the

1is brother, Lyman,

1)

aversge. 1 induced both this boy san

Bruner, to attend your institution. William Bruner called

at my office on some other business and I was impressed with

his intelligence. He appeared to be an Indian boy 80 far
sbove the average that I took up with him the subject of
educating himself, believing that he would make a good anad
valuable man if pro

yerly trained. The boy took favorably

>gestion at once, and although a little out of



Do

fiine, I immedistely prepared the papers necessary
for entrance into your institution. Willie sppeared
to me to be the brighter of the two boys.

Sincé receiving your letter I -have taken the
matter up with hig former guerdisn, Mr. J. C. Trent, of
this e¢ity. Mr. Trent states that he is not entirely
familiar with the boy's past life, bul had alweys con-
sidered him a fairly good boy, snd surgested that I
talk to Ur. Bd Hert. Ilr. dart is & whiteman and an old
resident of this vicinity, and advises that he has known
the family for a lonz time; that the hoy's father, Billis
Sruner, was, during his life time, one of tke hest In-
dignsg in-this comaunity: that Willism was & favorite of
his father and that the FatMer Qlways expected the boy to
make good. iis mother's femily is ounly the average, but

all things considered Tilliam comes from & very good In-
dian femily. Kkr. Hart sayz that he helieves the boy to
be a very good boy and that it is his opinion that the in-
cident is the result of an unthoughtful sct on thre part
of William while under umnususl cireumstences. Nr. Hart
states that he is well sccuainted with the boy and that

he has always considered him one of the

in this community. Xe states that it ig Wiz bHelief that



.

tions he will make & pood stndent and a good man,
From my short accuaintance with the hov I bhe-
lieve that hig act was the result of an unguarded moment

A I

—

snd that the @binking is not habitual with him. If

at all consistent with the discipline of your institution

I would like very much to sse Tllism remsin in Carlisla,‘ '“tﬂf?”!
end would regret wvery much to see his opportunity for en

edneation blighted at this esrly date =s the result of his
indiscrete act. T enclose rererith a letter to Jilliam,

wrich I wish you would examine snd if you deem proper to
— | — P S

hand@ game to him. If it doezx not in all ways coineide

e

with the meaner in which you are hsndling the case, &nd

(o]

if you do not helieve that sawme will assist in digeiplining

09

the boy vou sre at perfect liberiy to destroy it.

Tne .
=4
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March 1lst, 1916,

Mr, Alax. Johmston,

f &
United Stetes “robhete Aviorney,
Clrnlgee, Ukla,

Dsar Mr, Jehrnaton:

Advising yoa further veg8rding "1illisw Bruner,

o

as was prowised in ry iletter of vhe Lthn aitimo, 1 reé-

gpeotfully stste that Villian jias Deen Uoling very well
duri ng the month thel nss slapsed since pis misconiuct
ned to ve vepcrlad to Fyon.

Assuring you thet it 1s with a greel desl of s&t-
{gfastion that 1 am hoving eush o fevoreble veport con-
veved Lo you, 1 remain,

Yoy Truly vours,

HYY Jumewintendent,



“Hillien HrunSe s zebiin

Reanectiully




Yereh 4th, 1916,

Br, J. L. Daresetie,
Sy Ny 2 = . Teglball ' -”J?’.?.ﬁ!-

¥y danr 3ir:

1 hove reneived vour letier of the 28tk ultine
in regne 4o Lne return aone for tha anpper nenth: of the
Branor hops, [iiilae end Lymans  In reply therets T omust
ptetae thelt Las DUrR have not mads a recieat %o 20 howe,
rut 4n view o4 tLha Lxot thAxt they wara st howe lsst saun-
wer 47 i2 Belisved that tssr shwald plenm to Yeke rdvantage
of what eapr oe eifercd tperm hReve or ot gnting horsa daring
thia #esr's vesation,

in the Bronew Boys have veqnertad ~on fo send them
pover to rarchese alathing, sn? nediho» of thep hep now
suy wonay Lo him arefiit, 1 =agneat iV ly wacomrend Yhet
aboni 225,00 for the nee af eash ha aont ba w2 40 Le ex-
pendsd by them, Undey no aivenpatsnsepg sh-uld nonsry be
aept to the boys exvept Lhry thig af%ica rd the fore-
going recoumspiation is made wity the ndaratmmding that

thoy have safificient Junds to theire eradit «ith yon not









Okmilgee, Oklu.

In re fynds for
alliam jand Lyman
|3runar.;

o

March 10, 1916.

Mr. Jo L. ‘uresetts,
ReTuDoHOL3,

Hagkell, Oklahoma.
iy dear Bir:

Referring to lelter under date of Harch 4,
addressed Lo you from ir. ‘. 4. Lipps, Supsrintendent
of the Carlisle Indian School, I desirs %o respectfully
recommend ilhat ur. Lipps' suggestions be complied with,
gid ecpecially advise Lhat the Thirty{lollars, for sach
of them, he requests, be seut to him at the sarlies

Hoa3ible date.

United States Trobate Attorney.

AJ/D

Copy to Mr. Tipps. ~



april 7th, 1916,

KBr. 4. 5. Wyiy, e _
Supervisor of Indlen 3Schools,
“ugkogee, Okla,

iy dear dr. ¥yiy:

I eneloge hevawilh g aheck thset wes raturned to
our local bank, evidantlr on sesount of insuffisent
aoanterzignature,

43 the amount of the check, 828,29, 18 now ount-
stending it will be apprseliatad if you =ill have Ir,
Duressette gend » rewiitense to eover,

Yoary traly 2oura,
Inel.

B, Juparintanient,




4pril 17th, 19le6.

M!‘. s 8. Wy}.y'
Supervisor of Indian Schools,
Muskogee, Okln.

My dear Hr, "yly:

I hereby acknowledge receipt of wvour faver of
the l4th instent, forvarding a proreriy eomntersigned
check in the sum of £3E,07 to cover the emount that

had been sdvanced "illie Bruner on a checr not go

e B ]

gigned by the authorized agents of the Hguitanle Suroe
ty Company.

Very truly yours,

B73 ., Acting Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS

Five CIVILIZED TRIBES

’ MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA, April 14,1916,

Supt. O.H. Lipps,
U.S. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr., Lipps:
I am enclosinz herewith the check of J.L. Durassette,
guardian of Willie Bruner, payable to your order in the sum of
335.00,w£ich check has been countersizned by E.J. Phelps & Co.,

4 Qjﬁuthorized agents of the Equitable Surety Company.

T4 fl Very respectfully,
« Wit N
S e
Encl. Supervisor.

AST=GH



firo), 2
N\ -

lira. Adeline Drmmer,

Okrualpee, Qklahome.

By dear Nodom: _

Your letter of the 16%h instaul wag recelived here
this morning snd the reguest acntainad therein thet your
20n ¥illia be pent home &t onae hae bhaen noted. In reply
therato T rmat state that & formel rogueat for (illle's
voaoation oa the Llan: form ennlesmed horawlth mmat be ap-
proved by Cupsrviser Uyly and flled here Lefore the sciien
dosirsd ecan do Yoiien.

You w11l glao Mund snologed lLwrowith the chesclk “rom
willle's gunrdisn in tho smounl of 50,00, se & siniler
oheolkr wan Tormerly roturaed hese wnpuild bLecouse it wes 8ot

proveriy o watereipned by the sulhordacd saent of the Tgule
teble Surety CJompeny. Slosce have v, Duvssetto send ane
other chec: thet is preporly countersisaed or & &raft so
thet the snount will be svallebls vhen the oo roved applie
eetion Tor ¥illdel's lsgve ie returu.. hare,

Very respectiuily,
e Beoretary,

(Gopies to Supvr. Vyly and Mr. Johnston.)
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ALBERT S. WYLY. SUPERVISOR j ’2-39

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS

FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA, "1+ 22, 1918,

Xr. Q. He Lipps,
Superintendent Carl
Carlisle, Pennsylvani

f .
m

o
:

A letter written from vour school to Mrs. Adeline
- o (R By Nl .
Bruner at Okmulgee, Oklahoma

and which mas returned unclaimed,

was forwerded to Vr., J. F. Bentley, Tield Clerk at Okmulge

ffice this morning and advises

s ¥ ji 5

sgainst permitting Tillie Druner to return home to spend ths

glanoce of his vacation. I concur in his recommendation and

T th reference to the check of J. L. Durasette,

T ” Bk 1 s = N 1 . s o A
navable to your order, I am sending the same to Mr. Durasetis

- - ~ e iy A e e i o
so that it may be properly countersigned.

Tours very truly,

A.ch. ek,

Sunervisor.



5240

VACATION REQUEST FOR PUPIL.

We, the undersigned, respectfully request that leave of absence be granted - - - oimmecoono o

. P S PSS P L LT R I SRR
enable .. __ .. _____. to visit _____home. We hereby agree to pay all expenses, including
round-trip railroad fares, sleeping-car fares, meals, lodging, stage faves, telegraph and telephone messages,
and other incidental expenses connected with the visit. We further agree that said pupil shall be
returned to the __ . .cococomommmmmamnan- school on or before the last day of the leave of absence.
We further agree to deposit with the superintendent of the school suflicient money to defray all expenses
to be incurred, and should the pupils, or any one of them, fail to return to school at such time as may
be agreed upon by the parents or guardian and the superintendent of the school in which the pupils
are enrolled, the amount of money remaining with the superintendent, necessary to the return trans-
portation of the pupil or pupils so neglecting to retun, shall be forfeited to the Government; provided,
however, that in all cases where it can be shown that there were justifiable reasons for the failure of the
return of the pupil the forfeiture of the funds shall not take place.

If the pupil neglecting to return is from a reservation, the superintendent of the reservation shall
certify to the reasons for the nonreturn of the pupil or pupils. If a pupil’s home is not on a reservation,
then the certificate of some reputable, disinterestod citizen of the community may be requested as to

the reasons for the nonreturn ¢f the pupil or pupils.

Mother.

Guardiar,
Pfer _ . o ougiamimmssessmm i

Notr to DissursiNg Orrioers.—All receipts under this agresment must be accounted for cliiciall:

s
<
1

as Individual Indian Money. However, any forfeitures must be transferred to Miscellaneous Necelpis,
Class I, end deposited in the Treasury to the credit of the United States.



August 17th,31%919,
Hr.d.3.%vly,
Supevrvigor, Flve Clvilized Tribss,

Muskogea, Oklahonz.
Dear Bir,

I have yonur fuvor of the l4th, enciosing
eheck of #50.00 to eredit the zcoount of Willie

B

Brunsr.

»
e ¥

Regpentfully,

¥.H M, Saperintendent.,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS

Five CIVILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA, .. 14, 1910

Mr. 0. H. Lipps,
Sup't Cur] igle Indian oSchool,
Carlisle, Ta.

Dear llr. Libpps:

Referring to Fformer correspondence
I enclose herewith & check, payable to your order,
for PiTty (560.00) Dollers, si
guardian of Willie Bruner. The check has been pro-
perly countersigned by the agent of the MMew England
uitable Insnrance Company.

vours very truly,

A 77e 2oy p

Supervisor.

‘L.}’_;\J.

e |
Check Inecl.

gned by J. L. Durossette,



¥ AMD E'' ROCH.

NAME AT CARLISLE KJ(SM/( @}L UL —

PRESENT NAME

INFORMATION

DATE THROUGH

REPORT AFTER LEAVING CARLISLE

ADDRESS

OCCUPATION

ITEMS OF INTEREST

563757 3M=2-11
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